Bulletin 194L
IEC Control and Load Switches
2-435
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

12
13
Product Selection/Catalog Number Explanation
a
Installation Type
Code Description
A Base/DIN Mounting
E Front/Door Mounting
C Front/Door Mounting (For use with 32 A and 40 A switches only. Use
when selecting 22.5 mm hole-mounting style handle.)
b
Load Size
Code Description Code Description
12 12 A 25 25 A
16 16 A 32 32 A
20 20 A 40 40 A
Bulletin 194L Control and Load Switches
Base/DIN Rail Mounting Front/Door Mounting Base/DIN Rail Mounting Front/Door Mounting Front/Door Mounting
12…25 A Base Mount 12…25 A Front Mount 32 A and 40 A Base Mount 32 A and 40 A Front Mount
32 A and 40 A Front Mount,
for use with 22.5 mm
mounting hole style handle
194L – A 16 – 175 3
a b c d
c
Code Function Configuration Use with Switch Style��: Circuit Diagram Ref. No.
150
On/Off
2-Position (60 degrees) 194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…6 poles 1501…1506
175 2-Position (90 degrees) 194L-E or 194L-A, 12…40 A, 1…6 poles 1751…1756
178 2-Position (90 degrees-inverted) 194L-E or 194L-A, 12…40 A, 1…4 poles 1781…1784
225
Change-Over
1-2 (without 0, 45 degrees) 194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…5 poles or
194L-A, 12…40 A, 1…2 poles 2251…2255
250 1-2 (without 0, 60 degrees) 194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…5 poles 2501…2505
300 1-0-2 (with 0, 30 degrees, spring return) 194L-E, 12 A, 1…3 poles 3001…3003
325 1-0-2 (with 0, 45 degrees) 194L-E or 194L-A, 12…40 A, 1…4 poles 3251…3254
326 1-0-2 (with 0, 45 degrees, spring return) 194L-E, 12 A, 1…3 poles 3261…3263
350 1-0-2 (with 0, 60 degrees)
194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…4 poles
3501…3504
375 1-0-2 (with 0, 90 degrees) 3751…3754
425
Step Switch
1-2-3 (45 degrees) 194L-E or 194L-A, 12…40 A, 1 pole
194L-E, 12…40 A, 2…3 poles 4251…4253
426 1-2-3-4 (45 degrees) 194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…3 poles
194L-A, 12…40 A, 2 poles 4261…4263
427 1-2-3-4-5 (45 degrees)
194L-E or 194L-A, 12…40 A, 1 pole
4271
428 1-2-3-4-5-6 (45 degrees) 4281
450 1-2-3 (60 degrees)
194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…3 poles
4501…4503
451 1-2-3-4 (60 degrees) 4511…4513
452 1-2-3-4-5 (60 degrees)
194L-E, 12…40 A, 1 pole
4521
453 1-2-3-4-5-6 (60 degrees) 4531
500 0-1-2-3-4 (30 degrees)
194L-E, 12…40 A, 1…3 poles
5001…5003
501 0-1-2-3-4-5 (30 degrees) 5011…5013
525 0-1-2 (45 degrees) 5251…5253
526 0-1-2-3 (45 degrees)
194L-E or 194L-A, 12…40 A, 1 pole
194L-E, 12…40 A, 2…3 poles
5261…5263
527 0-1-2-3-4 (45 degrees) 5271…5273
528 0-1-2-3-4-5 (45 degrees) 5281…5283
550 0-1-2 (60 degrees)

5 5 Poles
6 6 Poles
Catalog Number Explanation
� Not all possible configurations are available. Some configurations may have longer delivery times and minimum order quantities.
�When choosing front mount style 194L-E for 32 A or 40 A, use the 194L-C code only if a 194L-HC style handle is being used.
Bulletin 194L
IEC Control and Load Switches
2-434
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
Overview
Bulletin 194L IEC Control and Load Switches
� 12, 16, 20, 25, 32, and 40 A inductive load-rated switch
� IP66 water spray and dustproof handles
� IP20 finger-safe terminals
� Switches available for OFF-ON, changeover, star-delta (wye-delta),
reversing, ammeter, voltmeter and step switch configurations
� 1…6-Pole versions
� Front/door- or base/ DIN Rail-mounting configurations
� Thermoplastic enclosures IP66
� Suitable as motor disconnect (UL 508)
Bulletin 194L control and load switches are flexible, adaptable, time-
and space-saving devices. Switches are available as front/door- or
Base/DIN rail-mounting versions. Uniformly styled handles, featuring
marked legend plates, are available in Selector-Knob, Disk-Style,
Rectangular-Style and Key-Operated versions. Selector-Knob versions
are available in three sizes. Most handles are available in grey/black or
red/yellow and have padlockable versions.
A new thermoplastic enclosure features constructions of impact-
resistant ABS or corrosion resistant NORYL materials. Both shallow
and deep versions include 35 mm DIN mounting Rail, grounding and
neutral terminals, and captive cover screws. Enclosures may be
ordered with or without cover openings for handle mounting.
Enclosures are rated for use in IP66 (UL Type 1, 3, 3R, 12)
environments.
Table of Contents
Product Overview...... this page
Product Selection ...... 2-435
Accessories.................. 2-440
Switching Diagrams.. 2-442
Specifications.............. 2-448
Approximate
Dimensions................... 2-449
Standards Compliance
IEC 60947-3 Low-voltage switchgear and control gear part 3
UL 508
CSA: C22.2 No. 14
Certifications
UL Listed (File No. E14841, Guide NLRV)
CSA Certified (LR 13908)
Meets IEC, VDE and BS Standard requirements
CE
Product Overview
OFF-ON Switch
OFF-ON Switch
Two-position switch used to connect or
disconnect a variety of inductive loads